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gency," and obviously intended to con­
tinue the benefits provided by Chapter 
85. The most important benefit of 
Chapter 85 was the authority granted 
political subdivisions to levy each year 
of the life of the Act a tax of 5 mills, 
or a total of 10 mills for the two-year 
period. By extending the life of the 
Act for a further two-year period be­
cause of a "continuing emergency," 
it is obvious that the intention was to 
continue the authority to levy an ad­
ditional 5 mills in each year of the 
extended period. There could be no 
other purpose in extending the life 
of the Act. 

It is, therefore, my opinion that the 
effect of Chapter 209, Laws of 1939, is 
to extend the provisions of Chapter 85 
until March 15, 1941, including the 
authority to levy annually an addi­
tional tax of lI,%. 

Opinion No. 254. 

Elections-Candidates, Defeated at Pri­
mary May Not Have Name 

Printed on General Elec_ 
tion Ballot. 

HELD: A candidate at primary 
election who was defeated may not 
have his name written on ballot under 
any party designation. 

Mr. Clyde Hayden 
County Attorney 
Hamilton, Montana 

Dear Sir: 

September 3, 1940. 

A defeated candidate for the Demo­
cratic nomination for County Superin­
tendent of Public Instruction had her 
name written in on the Republican 
ticket and received the highest number 
of votes for the Republican nomination 
for that office. You have asked if she 
may have her name printed on the gen­
eral election ballot as the Republican 
nominee. 

This situation is expressly covered 
by Section 651, Revised Codes of Mon­
tana, 1935, which provides for the ar­
rangement of the ballots, their print­
ing, etc., and includes the following: 

"Provided, however, that in the 
event a candidate whose name has 
been printed upon the party ticket 
for which his nominating petition 

shall have been first filed shall fail of 
nomination upon the ticket upon 
which his name is so printed, his 
name shall not be printed upon any 
ballot under any party designation." 

This candidate having failed of 
nomination upon the Democratic party 
ticket may not have her name printed 
upon the general election ballot under 
any party designation. 

Opinion No. 255. 

Elections-Residence-Civilian 
Conservation Corps. 

HELD: One employed or stationed 
at a U. S. Civilian Conservation Corps 
camp may establish residence for pur­
pose of registering and voting, depend­
ing upon intent as manifested by acts 
and circumstances. 

September 10, 1940. 

Mr. Claude A. Johnson 
County Attorney 
Red Lodge, Montana 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

You have requested my opinion con­
cerning the rights of Civilian Conser­
vation Corps officers to register and 
vote in the general election to be held 
November 5, 1940. 

Sub-section 3 of Section 574, R. C. M., 
1935, classifies United States Civilian 
Conservation Corps persons in the 
same category with soldiers, seamen 
and marines in the army Or navy of 
the United States in respect to regis­
tration and voting. Said section reads 
as follows: 

"No soldier, seaman, or marine in 
the army or navy of the United 
States shall be deemed a resident of 
this state in consequence of being 
stationed at any military or naval 
place within the same. No person 
shall be deemed to have acquired a 
residence in the State of Montana 
by reason of being employed or 
stationed at any United States Civi­
lian Conservation Corps camp within 
the State of Montana or at any 
transient camp maintained for relief 
purposes by the government of the 
United States within the State of 
l\'Iontana." 
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